

City of Mount Holly Wastewater Facilities Contract 18.0 - Lower Dutchman's Creek Sewer			B.R.S., Inc. Richfield, North Carolina License No. 20414		Sanders Utility Construction Co. Charlotte, North Carolina License No. 39394		O.L. Parker and Son Grading Charlotte, North Carolina License No. 76538		Piedmont Utility Group, Inc. Mooresboro, North Carolina License No. 78068		Fuller & Co. Construction, Inc. Crouse, North Carolina License No. 64580		
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	
1	30-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	4,600	\$260.00	\$1,196,000.00	\$257.00	\$1,182,200.00	\$337.00	\$1,550,200.00	\$311.83	\$1,434,418.00	\$363.00	\$1,669,800.00
2	15-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	50	230.00	11,500.00	200.00	10,000.00	205.00	10,250.00	179.17	8,958.50	423.00	21,150.00
3	8-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	55	167.00	9,185.00	138.00	7,590.00	145.00	7,975.00	140.85	7,746.75	298.00	16,390.00
4	Standard (5-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	15	12,400.00	186,000.00	13,881.00	208,215.00	13,870.00	208,050.00	12,500.22	187,503.30	13,635.00	204,525.00
5	Standard (5-ft Dia.) Manhole w/ Drop Conn.	EA	2	14,500.00	29,000.00	20,300.00	40,600.00	16,500.00	33,000.00	19,815.40	39,630.80	23,247.00	46,494.00
6	Doghouse (5-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	4	9,500.00	38,000.00	13,881.00	55,524.00	13,500.00	54,000.00	13,124.55	52,498.20	11,409.00	45,636.00
7	Transition (7-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	3	20,000.00	60,000.00	25,500.00	76,500.00	22,500.00	67,500.00	25,525.01	76,575.03	29,627.00	88,881.00
8	Doghouse (10-ft Dia.) Manhole w/ Drop Conn.	EA	1	34,802.00	34,802.00	46,500.00	46,500.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	37,565.19	37,565.19	58,079.00	58,079.00
9	Connection to Existing Sewer	EA	12	1,125.00	13,500.00	4,200.00	50,400.00	3,250.00	39,000.00	18,452.33	221,427.96	6,550.00	78,600.00
10	Temporary Bypass Pumping System	LS	1	109,000.00	109,000.00	276,050.00	276,050.00	133,000.00	133,000.00	245,988.45	245,988.45	341,706.00	341,706.00
11	Stream Crossings	LS	1	33,500.00	33,500.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	74,675.00	74,675.00	72,029.45	72,029.45	80,184.00	80,184.00
12	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	500	0.01	5.00	30.00	15,000.00	50.00	25,000.00	51.75	25,875.00	19.00	9,500.00
13	Stone Fill Material	CY	500	0.01	5.00	87.00	43,500.00	85.00	42,500.00	69.00	34,500.00	84.00	42,000.00
14	Rock Excavation	CY	1,500	0.01	15.00	58.00	87,000.00	285.00	427,500.00	230.00	345,000.00	53.00	79,500.00
15	Farm Fencing	LF	400	25.00	10,000.00	25.00	10,000.00	20.00	8,000.00	20.70	8,280.00	27.00	10,800.00
16	Chain-Link Fencing	LF	75	43.00	3,225.00	42.00	3,150.00	50.00	3,750.00	92.00	6,900.00	46.00	3,450.00
17	Remove Farm Fencing	LF	250	2.00	500.00	11.00	2,750.00	7.00	1,750.00	11.50	2,875.00	6.00	1,500.00
18	Farm Gates	EA	5	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,400.00	7,000.00	830.00	4,150.00	935.00	4,675.00
19	Chain-Link Gates	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,886.00	3,772.00	1,550.00	3,100.00	4,025.00	8,050.00	2,024.00	4,048.00
20	Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	414,544.00	414,544.00	52,349.00	52,349.00	29,900.00	29,900.00	198,292.00	198,292.00
21	Landscape and Restoration	LS	1	16,500.00	16,500.00	39,565.00	39,565.00	23,400.00	23,400.00	32,150.37	32,150.37	31,350.00	31,350.00
SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 through 21)					1,787,737.00		2,621,860.00		2,807,999.00		2,882,022.00		3,036,560.00
22	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items 1 - 21)	LS	1		50,000.00		78,000.00		69,700.00		86,460.66		76,080.00
23	Contingency Allowance	LS	1		100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 23)					\$1,937,737.00		\$2,799,860.00		\$2,977,699.00		\$3,068,482.66		\$3,212,640.00

Irregularities	None	None	None	None	None
----------------	------	------	------	------	------

City of Mount Holly Wastewater Facilities Contract 18.0 - Lower Dutchman's Creek Sewer				Park Construction of NC, Inc. Morrisville, North Carolina License No. 61200		Zoladz Construction Co., Inc. Alden, New York License No. 72142		Dellinger, Inc. Monroe, North Carolina License No. 5992		State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, North Carolina License No. 17793		Cleary Construction, Inc. Tompkinsville, Kentucky License No. 80668	
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	30-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	4,600	\$393.00	\$1,807,800.00	\$370.00	\$1,702,000.00	\$410.00	\$1,886,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,760,000.00	\$680.00	\$3,128,000.00
2	15-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	50	241.00	12,050.00	330.00	16,500.00	160.00	8,000.00	430.00	21,500.00	480.00	24,000.00
3	8-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	55	181.00	9,955.00	245.00	13,475.00	85.00	4,675.00	370.00	20,350.00	390.00	21,450.00
4	Standard (5-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	15	13,591.00	203,865.00	22,600.00	339,000.00	24,000.00	360,000.00	14,500.00	217,500.00	24,000.00	360,000.00
5	Standard (5-ft Dia.) Manhole w/ Drop Conn.	EA	2	20,297.00	40,594.00	21,400.00	42,800.00	18,000.00	36,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	45,000.00	90,000.00
6	Doghouse (5-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	4	11,802.00	47,208.00	18,100.00	72,400.00	10,500.00	42,000.00	35,000.00	140,000.00	70,000.00	280,000.00
7	Transition (7-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	3	20,752.00	62,256.00	28,500.00	85,500.00	36,500.00	109,500.00	80,000.00	240,000.00	45,000.00	135,000.00
8	Doghouse (10-ft Dia.) Manhole w/ Drop Conn.	EA	1	45,395.00	45,395.00	51,500.00	51,500.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
9	Connection to Existing Sewer	EA	12	4,900.00	58,800.00	11,000.00	132,000.00	6,000.00	72,000.00	8,600.00	103,200.00	80,000.00	960,000.00
10	Temporary Bypass Pumping System	LS	1	336,675.00	336,675.00	425,000.00	425,000.00	320,000.00	320,000.00	405,000.00	405,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
11	Stream Crossings	LS	1	53,932.00	53,932.00	170,000.00	170,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	54,450.00	54,450.00	365,000.00	365,000.00
12	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	500	20.00	10,000.00	1.00	500.00	34.00	17,000.00	12.00	6,000.00	125.00	62,500.00
13	Stone Fill Material	CY	500	113.50	56,750.00	110.00	55,000.00	65.00	32,500.00	95.00	47,500.00	100.00	50,000.00
14	Rock Excavation	CY	1,500	173.90	260,850.00	150.00	225,000.00	315.00	472,500.00	10.00	15,000.00	150.00	225,000.00
15	Farm Fencing	LF	400	29.00	11,600.00	32.00	12,800.00	32.00	12,800.00	35.00	14,000.00	35.00	14,000.00
16	Chain-Link Fencing	LF	75	49.00	3,675.00	55.00	4,125.00	56.00	4,200.00	60.00	4,500.00	55.00	4,125.00
17	Remove Farm Fencing	LF	250	6.00	1,500.00	7.00	1,750.00	5.50	1,375.00	12.00	3,000.00	7.00	1,750.00
18	Farm Gates	EA	5	1,020.00	5,100.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	940.00	4,700.00	2,600.00	13,000.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
19	Chain-Link Gates	EA	2	2,208.00	4,416.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
20	Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	47,275.00	47,275.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	46,000.00	46,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
21	Landscape and Restoration	LS	1	17,934.00	17,934.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	114,775.00	114,775.00
SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 through 21)					3,097,630.00		3,609,850.00		3,639,250.00		4,370,000.00		6,424,000.00
22	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items 1 - 21)	LS	1		92,928.90		105,000.00		100,000.00		130,000.00		190,000.00
23	Contingency Allowance	LS	1		100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 23)					<u>\$3,290,558.90</u>		<u>\$3,814,850.00</u>		<u>\$3,839,250.00</u>		<u>\$4,600,000.00</u>		<u>\$6,714,000.00</u>

Irregularities	1 - Mobilization on Bid Form was \$98,800. Adjusted to 3%.	None	None	None	None
----------------	--	------	------	------	------

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Thursday, March 14, 2024 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY: Jonathan B. Taylor